FORM PTO-1619A U.S. Department of Commerce OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office 08-16-2000 **PATENT** 101434616 RECOR **PATENTS ONLY** TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). **Submission Type Conveyance Type** ☐ New X Assignment П Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 101337100 License \Box Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Merger Other ____ Reel # ____ Frame # ____ Corrective Document U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Attorney Docket No: 004509.P010 Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party (ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (1st party) Pauline Sai-Fun Yeung 04.06.2000 Name (2nd party) Name (3rd party) Name (4th party) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party If document to be recorded is Name (line 1) Omneon Video Networks an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a Address (line 1) 965 Stewart Drive domestic representative is attached. (Designation must Address (line 2) be a separate document from Address (line 3) Sunnyvale Assignment.) California 94086 City State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. (Complete only if receiving party is not domiciled in the United States) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000018 09544865 08/16/2000 NTHAI1 40.00 DP 01 FC:581 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing

the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010989 FRAME: 0101

FOPM PTO-1619B
OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Address (line 2) Seventh Floor Address (line 3) Los Angeles, Califor Address (line 4) 90025-1026 Pages Enter the total num Application Number (s) or Pat Enter either the Patent Applicate Patent Application Number 09/544,865 If this document is being filed together patent application was signed by the file Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC) Enter PCT application number	nber of pages of tent Number of r(s) r with a new Pirst named execution	of the atta	nt Number	veyance	OT ENTER I	BOTH ni	# Mark if a umbers fo	2 dditional r	numbers attached
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Seventh Floor Address (line 3) Los Angeles, Califor Address (line 4) 90025-1026 Pages Enter the total num Application Number (s) or Pat Enter either the Patent Application Patent Application Number 09/544,865 If this document is being filed together patent application was signed by the file patent Cooperation Treaty (PC) Enter PCT application number	tent Number of r (s) r with a new P irst named execution	er (s) or the Pater Patent Appl	nt Number	veyance	document.	BOTH ni	# Mark if a umbers fe	dditional r	numbers attached
Address (line 2) Seventh Floor Address (line 3) Los Angeles, Califor Address (line 4) 90025-1026 Pages Enter the total num Application Number (s) or Pat Enter either the Patent Applicate Patent Application Number 09/544,865 If this document is being filed together patent application was signed by the file Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC) Enter PCT application number	tent Number of r (s) r with a new P irst named execution	er (s) or the Pater Patent Appl	nt Number	veyance	document.	BOTH ni	# Mark if a umbers fe	dditional r	numbers attached
Address (line 3) Los Angeles, Califor Address (line 4) 90025-1026 Pages Enter the total num Application Number (s) or Pat Enter either the Patent Application Number O9/544,865 If this document is being filed together patent application was signed by the file patent Cooperation Treaty (PC) Enter PCT application number	tent Number of restriction Number of Restric	er (s) or the Pater Patent Appl	nt Number	veyance	document.	BOTH ni	# Mark if a umbers fe	dditional r	numbers attached
Address (line 4) 90025-1026 Pages Enter the total num Application Number (s) or Pat Enter either the Patent Application Number O9/544,865 If this document is being filed together patent application was signed by the file patent Cooperation Treaty (PC) Enter PCT application number	tent Number of restriction Number of Restric	er (s) or the Pater Patent Appl	nt Number	veyance	document.	BOTH ni	# Mark if a umbers fe	dditional r	numbers attached
Pages Enter the total num Application Number (s) or Pat Enter either the Patent Application Number O9/544,865 If this document is being filed together patent application was signed by the file Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC) Enter PCT application number	tent Number of tion Number of r (s) r with a new Pirst named executes	er (s) or the Pater Patent Appl	nt Number	r (DO NO	OT ENTER I	BOTH ni	Mark if a	or the sam	e property).
Application Number (s) or Pat Enter either the Patent Application Number 09/544,865 If this document is being filed together patent application was signed by the file patent Cooperation Treaty (PC) Enter PCT application number	tent Number of tion Number of r (s) r with a new Pirst named executes	er (s) or the Pater Patent Appl	nt Number	r (DO NO	OT ENTER I	BOTH ni	Mark if a	or the sam	e property).
Patent Application Number 09/544,865 If this document is being filed together patent application was signed by the file Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC Enter PCT application number 1997).	r with a <u>new</u> P	er the Pater	lication, e			BOTH ni	umbers fa	or the sam	e property).
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC Enter PCT application number	irst named exec			nter the c	date the		Mon	th Day	Year
Enter PCT application number	CT)								
U.S. Application Number has assigned.		PCT _			PCT			РСТ <u> </u>	
Number of Properties	Ent	er the tota	al numbe	r of prop	perties invol	lved.	#		
Fee Amount	Fee A	mount for	Properti	ies Liste	d (37 CFR 3	3.41):	\$	40.00)
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment b	Encio	ount or if ac	dditional (fees can l Peposit A	Account [be charged to ccount Nurse additional	o the acc	#	02-2666 es ⊠	No 🗆
Statement and Signature									
To the best of my knowled attached copy is a true copindicated herein.									
Paramita Ghosh	42,806				III.		2	.1.19 2	<i>()</i> ^,`)
Name of Person Signing	Registration	No.	1 cras	Signa	ature		— <i>J</i>	my 1/1/20	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027

04-27-2000



101337100

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT E

f Comm ark Offi	
jesss u	04/07/
copy(ie	\overline{s}).

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached or	iginal document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type							
⊠ New	A							
☐ Resubmission (Non- Recordation)	■ Assignment	Security Agreement						
Document ID #	☐ License	☐ Change of Name						
Correction of PTO Error	D. Marrie							
Reel # Frame #	☐ Merger	Other						
Corrective Document		overnment						
Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S	S. Government Agencies) File Secret File						
Attorney Docket No: 04509/P010	Departmental							
Conveying Party (ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying pa	arties attached Excecution Date Month Day Year						
Name (1st party) Pauline Yeung		04.06.2000						
Name (2nd party)								
Name (3rd party)								
Name (4th party)								
	Mark if additional names of receiving par	rties attached						
		If document to be recorded is						
Name (line 1)		an assignment and the receiving party is not						
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United						
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must						
Address (line 2) be a separate document from Assignment.)								
Address (line 3)		Assignment.)						
City	State/Country Z	ip Code						
Domestic Representative Name and Address (Complete only if receiving party is not domiciled in the U Name	nited States)	ter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
04/27/2000 DNGUYEN 00000142 095/4865 FOR O	FFICE USE ONLY							
01 FC:581 / 40.00 DP								
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to a the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inform (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS A	Send comments regarding this burden estimate aton and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Manager Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trader	e to the U.S.Patent and Trademark Office, Chief ment and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231								

PATENT

REEL: 010989 FRAME: 0103

FORM PTO-1619B
OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>					IAIL	
Correspondent Name an	d Address	Area Cod	e and Telephon	e Number	(408) 720	-8300	
Name Paramita Gho	osh		····				
Address (line 1) Blakely, Soko	oloff, Taylor & Zafma	ın, LLP					
Address (line 2) 12400 Wilsh	ire Blvd.						
Address (line 3) Los Angeles,	California						
Address (line 4) 90025-1026			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Pages Enter the to	tal number of pages	of the attached	d conveyance docu	ment.	#	2	
Application Number (s) Enter either the Patent Application	Application Number o		umber (DO NOT EN	VTER BOTH ni		the same	mbers attached
If this document is being filed patent application was signed				ne		Day Yo	ear
Patent Cooperation Trea	ity (PCT)	PCT	PC"	r	מ	СТ	
Enter PCT applicatio U.S. Application Nur assigned.		PCT	PC			CT	
Number of Properties	Ent	er the total nu	umber of properties	s involved.	#		
Fee Amount	Fee A	mount for Pro	operties Listed (37	CFR 3.41):	\$	40.0	00
Method of Pa Deposit Acco (Enter for pa		ount or if additi	Deposit Account on al fees can be character or Deposit Account to charge add	arged to the acc	#	02-2666	No 🗆
Statement and Signature							
Statement and Signature To the best of my k attached copy is a t indicated herein.	nowledge and beli true copy of the or		nent. Charges t	o deposit acc	count ar	_	
Paramita Ghosh	42,806		Paramita	Anos	<u> </u>	4/1/00	
	g Registration ail documents to be resioner of Patents and	ecorded with					

PATENT REEL: 010989 FRAME: 0104 Attorney's Docket

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

	,						
Vo.:	04509.P010	(For Execution Prior To Filing Patent Application)					

acknowledged,l	onsideration, the receipt of which is hereby
the undersigned, Pauline Sai-Fun Yeung	
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Omneon V	ideo Networks
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>	, having a principal place of business at
and its successors, assigns, and legal represer	dicated below and is entitled
ISCOLLITOROUS QUEUE AIND BUI	TEITMANACHENT
and in and to said application and all divisional continued prosecution applications, continuation renewal applications, reissue applications, reexpenses.	on-in-part applications, substitute applications, kaminations, extensions, and all other patent

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

Each Invento	r: Please S	ign <u>and Date</u> Below:		Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:
April 6	20 00	Janline S & Yes	ung	April 6,2000
Date	_, 20	Name: Pauline Sai-Fyn Y	'eung	Date 20
Date	_, 20	Name:		, 20
Date	_, 20	Name:		, 20
Date	_, 20	Name:		, 20
Date	_, 20	Name:		, 20
Date	_, 20	Name:		, 20
State of:		} SS. BLAKELY, \$ } 12400 Wilsh	nire Blvd., Seve s, CA 90025-1	AYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP enth Floor
the undersign [] personal	ed Notary Poly Notary Notary Poly Notary Notary Poly Notary Notar	subscribed to to	he basis of sati	isfactory evidence to be the
Notary	r's Signature			

- 2 -

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

RECORDED: 04/27/2000